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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALA,
CAMPT COURT ABBOTTABAD. '

Service Appeal No. 707/2018

BEFORE: MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN ... CHAIRMAN
MISS. FAREEHA PAUL .. MEMBER(E)

- Muhammad Nabi S/0 Gul Namir, Ex- Naib Qasid BPS-03 at the
- office of District Population Welfare Office, Kohistan.

(Appellant)

Versus

.1,. Thé Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Director General
- Population Welfare Department, Peshawar.

2. District Population Welfare Officer, Kohistan at Dassu.

(Respondents)
Mr. Abdul Saboor Khan
Advocate For appellant
Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel
Asstt. Advocate General For respondents

Date of INStitution................. 23.05.2018

Date of Hearing..............cceuuvees 17.05.2022

Date of Decision.......cccccvvvveveeens 18.05.2022
JUDGEMENT

FAREEHA PAUL MEMBER (E) The service appeal in hand has been

instituted under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal_ Act,
1974,l against the impugned order/notification dated 16.01.2018 issued by
respondent No. 2 whereby major penalty of removal from service was

imposed upon him on grounds of willful absence and conviction in a criminal

case.

2. Brief facts of .case, as given in the memorandum of aﬁpeal, are that

the appel.lént was appointed as Naib Qasid (BPS-3) in the office of District




Poeulation' Welfare vide order dated 02.05.2001. During the service a
criminal case vide FIR Nd'.. 19 Datéd 22.03.2008 under Sections
419/420/468/471/477-A PPC r/w 5(2) ‘PC Act’ P.S. ACE Kohistan was
registered against him ih which he was convicted and which was upheld by
the august Supreme Court of Pakistan. On the basis of good conduct of the
appellant, he was released on parole under Good Conduct Prisoner’s
ﬁre'bational Release Act 1926/Rules1927/amended rules/2011 and later on
after undergoing the probation period he was released vide order dated
02.02.2017. After getting released appellant filed application dated
- 07.02.2017 to respondent No. 2 seeking ;;ermission to resume his duty..In
response, respondent No. 2 served a showcause notice upon the appellant
on 17.08.2017. That showcause notice referred to an inquiry conducted by
DPWO Battagram, which found him convicted and sentenced by Anti
Cor.'ruption Court under Sectioﬁ 420/PPC and Section 5(2)PC Act. The inquiry
also found him willfully absent from duty w.e.f 15.10.2014 to 07.02.2017
despite issuance of notices to join the duty. To the showcause notice the
appellant responded on 31.08.2017. Finding his reply not satisfactory, the
competent authority issued the order of removal from service w.e.f

15.10.2014 vide office order dated 16.01.2018.

3. Respondents were put on notice who submitted written replies/
comments oﬁ the appeal. We have heard the learned counsel for the
appellant as well as the Assistant Advocate General and perused the case file

‘w'ith connected documents minutely and thoroughly.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant admitted that the appellant was
‘convicted and sentenced but he was released on parole based on his good

.conduct and that it should be given due consideration for reinstating him in

service. /




5. Learned AAG contended that the appellant was absent without

iinforming his higher ups. Notices were issued to him to which he did not

respond. Absence notice was issued in the newspaper also but it was not

responded.

|

6. After going through the available record and hearing the arguments
presented by the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned AAG, we
have come to the conclusion that the appellant remained absent from duty

\}\/ithout any information to his office. He was convicted by the Anti

Corruption Court " on account of charges under Sections

| 419/420/468/471/477-A PPC r/w 5(2) PC Act, which was upheld by the

august Supreme Court. In view of the facts narrated above, the appeal in
hand is dismissed being devoid of merit. Parties are left to bear their own
cost.. Consign.

7. Pronounced in open court in Abbotabad and given under our hands and

seal of the Tribunal this 18" day of May, 2022.

(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
Chairman

(FAREEHA PAUL)
Member (E)
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Service Appeal No. 707/2018

Mr. Abdul Saboor Khan; Advocate for the appellant present. Mr.
Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the

. respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.

2. Vide our detailed judgement containing 03 pages, we have arrived at the

. conclusion that the appellant remained absent from duty without any

information to his office. He was convicted by the Anti Corruption Court on

account of charges under Sections 419/420/468/471/477-A PPC r/w 5(2) PC

+ Act, which was upheld by the august Supreme Court. In view of the facts

narrated above, the appeal in hand is dismissed being devoid of merit,

Parties are left to bear their own cost. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Abbotabad and given under our hands

and seal of the Tribunal this 18" day of May, 2022.

(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN) |
Chairman

(FAREEHA PAUL)
Member (E)




"l\'” S.A No. 707/2018

01.12.2021 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ria'z Ahmed
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents
present.

Learned counsel for the appellant sought adjournment in
order to further prepare the brief. Adjourned. To come up for
arguments on 15.03.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court

Abbottabad.
: : y
- //;
(Salah-ud-Din) Chairman
Member (J) Camp Court Abbottabad

Camp Court Abbottabad

15.03.2022 Due to 1'etirément of the Hon’able Chairman, the
Tribunal is defunct, therefore, the case is adjourned for
the same before on 17.05.2022

Reader

17.05 2022 Mr. Abdul Saboor Khan, Advocate for the
appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the

respondents present.

Arguments heard. To come up for order on

18.05.2022 before D.B at camp court Abbottabad.

\

~ (Fareeha Paul) (Kalim Arshad Khan)
Member (E) Chairman
Camp Court Abbottabad: -
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20.09.2021 Nemo for the appellant ~Mr. Usman Ghani, " District

Attorney for the respondents present.

1

1

notice for prosecution of-the appeal be issued to the appellant as

well as hls counsel and to come up for arguments before the DB -

on 15. 11 2021 at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) (SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
15.11.2021 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan

Paindakhel, Asstt AG for the respondents present.

Counsel for the appellant requests for short adjournment.
Request is accepted. To come up for a'rguments' on
17.11.20212 before the D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

(Rozina Rehman) ~ Chairman
Member(Judicial) Camp Court, A/Abad
Camp Court, A/Abad -

17.11.2021 **  ~ Counsel for the appellant and Mr:  Méhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel,
Asstt. AG for the respondents present.
Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment in order to
ff‘urther prepare the brief. Request is accorded. To come up for arguments
on 01.12.2 efore the D.B.

(Rozia Rehman) %

Member(J) Camp Court, A/Abad
Camp Court, A/Abad '

Previous date was changed on Reader Note ‘therefore, .



\57.01.20'21 Due to COVID 19, the case is adJourned for the
= same on\$.02.2021 before D.B.

READER

15.02;_2021 : Learned counsel for the appellant

Mr. Riaz Khan Paindakhel Iearned Assistant Advocate
General alongwith Ahmed Yar A.D for respondents present.

Former request for adjournment as issue involved in the
present case is pending before a Larger Bench of this
Tribunal. . |

Adjourned to 19.04.2021 for arguments before D.B at
Camp Court Abbottabad. S

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir)
Member (E)
Camp Court, Abbottabad

(ﬁ l, sori  Dhe to Covidl 7 Ml tage

ﬂ&gm/lﬁue() Yo %5; 2 24 Wfﬂﬁ?




\g"‘ o <3 +
B s :; %f’x{-ﬁv{c-
16.11.2020 Assistant to counsel for the appellant is present. Mr.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General
alongwith Mr. Pir Khan, Junior Clerk for respondents are

present.

The Lawyers community is not appearing in the Tribunal
for the reason that they are observing sough of the Hon’able
Chief Justice, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, therefore, the
case is adjourned to 18.01.2021 for arguments before D.B at

camp cou \ - A
, L \\
\
(Mian Muhammad) (Muhammad Jama an)
Member(E) ‘ Member(J)
Camp Court Abbottabad




16.09.2020

‘ 4/?& - atcamp court abbottabad.

.
~ r
i

Due to covid ,19 case to come up for the sameon /. /
at camp court abbottabad.

‘Reader

Due to summer vacation case to come up for the sameon / /6

Appellant is present in person. Mr. Muhammad Riaz
Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr.

Ahmad Yar Khan, AD (Lit) for respondents present.

According to the appellant his counsel Mr. Abdul Saboor
Khan, Advocate has proceeded to District Kohistan and is not
available at Abbottabad today, there_fore, he requested for

adjournment. Accordingly adjournment is allowed.

Adjourned to 16.11.2020 for argumenté before D.B at -
camp ¢ bbottabad. o s

(Mian Muhamntad) ' (Muhammad Jama
Member(E) ' . Member

Camp Court A/Abad -

L&
L.



Service Appeal No. 707/2018

16.12.2019 Appeliant alongwith his counsel and Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy
 District Attorney for the r_espondents present. Appellant

requested for adjournment on the ground that his counsel as

gone to Kohistan Land cannot attend the Tribunal today.

~ Adjourned to 22.01.2020 for arguments before D.B at Camp |

Court Abbottabad. : ‘ | o

. g : . SR

- (I-Egssain Shah) | (M.Am%\'ﬁ}undi) ‘

Member Member
Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad

22.01.2020 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah,
DDA alongwith Mr. Pir Khan, Clerk for the respondents
present. Due to general strike of the bar on the call of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, the case is adjourned. To come up

for further proceedings/arguments on 20.02.2020 before D.B at
camp court Abbottabad. Appellant be put on notice for the date

fixed.
g e

Mjmber 1 Member

Camp Court A/Abad




22.08.2019 o Learned “|counsel 57 the appéllant present. Mr.

‘ Muhammad Bilal learned DDA present. Complete record of
-’}inquiry not available on file. No one present on behalf of
respondent department. Respondent No.2 is directed to
appéér in person or depute a well conversant representative to
attend this Tribunal alongwith complete record of inquiry on
the next date. Adjourn. To comé up for record/arguments on

" 19.09.2019 before D.B at Camp court, Abbottabad.

4( A
Member ember
Camp Court A/Abad
19.09.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy

District Attorney for the respondents present. Respondent No. 2 is
.\, directed to appear in peréoh or depute ‘a well conversant
" representative fo attend this Tribunal alongwith complete record

of inquiry on the next date. Adjourned to 22.10.2019 before D.B

at Camp Court|Abbottabad. ‘
A%, ol
(Hus$ain Shah) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member
Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad
22.10.2019 Malik Ishfaq Gilani, Advocate on behalf of counsel for

the appellant present and seeks adjournment. Mr. Usman Ghani,

District Attorney for respondents present. Adjourn. To come up

~ for arguments on 16.12.2019 before DB at Camp Court,

Abbottabad.
)
v

Member Member
Camp Court Abbottabad
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21.05.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, DDA

alongwith Mr. Naveed Gul, Projectionist for respondents
present. Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not
available today. Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments on

09.07.2019 before D.B at camp court Abbottabad.

i

(Ahmad Hassan) (M.Amin Khan Kundi)
Member Member
/r i Camp Court A/Abad
'y ¢ 4. ’
09.07.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy

District Attorney for the respondents present. Appellant requested
for adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available

today. Adjourned to 22.08.2019 for arguments before D.B at

Camp Court Abbottabad.
2%
FITTETTRS _(Hu _Sfiln Shah) _ (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
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19102018 Coimsel for the appellant Mr. Abdul Saboor Advocats¥

' ‘preéent. Mr. Muhammad Aslam Tanoli, Advocate present and heard

in limine. Let a pre-admission notice be issued to the respondents.

To come up for preliminary hearing on 15.01.2019 before S.B at

u Camp Court Abettabad. Q
- Chairman
Camp court, A/Abad
1'5.01."'220“1‘9 . Appellaht in person present and seeks adjournment as his

counsel is not in attendance. Adjourn. To come up for

preliminary hearing on 20.03.2019 before S.B at camp court

Abbottabad.
&)~
Member
Camp Court Abbottabad
i
e
20.03.2019 | ' ‘ None present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Muhammad

Bilal Khan, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Amin Khan,
-junior Clerk for the respondents present and submitted written
- reply. Adjourned to 21.05.2019 for fejoinder and arguments
before D.B at Carhp Court Abbottabad. ’

| A - . , -(Muhammad AMhan Kundi)

Member
Camp Court Abbottabad

b,



Court of

Case No,

" Form-A |
FORMOF ORDERSHEET . '™

707/2018

S.No.

Date of order
- proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge- ="

2

29.08.2¢

23/05/20i8 ™ -

| 215218
A preliminary hearing to be put up there on g ), Sr@I <

18 - _ Duse

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Nabi Féceived today by
post through Mr. Abdul Saboor Khan Advocate may be entered
in the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman

for proper order please. . _/“7

s : L
‘ : REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for

CHAIRMAN
to summer vacations, the case is adjourned .To come up for the

“same on 19/10.2018 at‘éarhp court Abbottabad.

|

Reader '
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| BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA |

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service appeal No. /o Z of 2018

Muhammad Nabi .......... e Appellant
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Director ~ General  Population  Welfare

Department, Peshawar etc......... Respondents
SERVICE APPEAL
o INDEX .
S# | Particulars of documents. Annexure | Pages
Memo of Service appeal alongwith . 1-8
1 S e E s
affidavit.
2 | Correct addresses of the Eartle_s. ...... 9
3 | Copy of appointment order. | A 10-11
| ‘4 | Copy of FIR. “B” 12
5 | Copy of order dated 02. 02.2017. “C” 13
6 | Copy of the application. “D” | 14-15
7 Copies of show cause notice and «p 16-17
reply. :
g Copy of the 1mpugned order dated «p 18
16.01.2018. .
‘Copy of the departmental appeal. - G” 19-21
10 | Copy of Rule. “H” 22-23
11 | Wakalat Nama. Lo | 24
Dated 12.05.2018 - & /J |
‘ Muhammad Nabi
......Appellant
Thro
ABDUL SABOORKHA, *

Advocate High Court; o
Mansehra.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

\\J
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service appeal No. 787 of 2018

Muhammad Nabi son of Gul Namir, Ex-Naib

Qasid BPS-03 at the office of District.
" Population . Welfare Officer, Kohistan
...................... everiienneiee L Appellant

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Director  General = Population - Welfare
Department, Peshawar. :

District Population Welfare Officer, Kohistan at#.

Dassu..cc.ooviwiiiiiiiiiiiiii Respondents.

' SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4

OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED _OFFICE
ORDER/NOTIFICATION DATED 16.01.2018
ISSUED _BY  RESPONDENT - NO.2

WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF
REMOVAL FROM _SERVICE UNDER
SECTION 4(B)(II) OF GOVERNMENT OF

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&D RULES,

- 2011 WAS IMPOSED ON THE GROUND

OF ALLEGED WILLFUL ABSENCE AND

CONVICTION IN A CRIMINAL CASE.

Whyh-~r Poakhtrfihwa
Sau .00 Belizoig

Diary N OMW
amsed.?_:}/af/_);a{@?




PRAYER -

On acceptance of the instant appeal,
the impugned order/notification dated
16.01.2018 issued by respondent No 2
may gracmusly be declared, 111ega1
unlawful without lawful authorlty and
of having no legal effect and - the

appellaht be ordered to be reinstated

into service with all back benefits

- admissible  under  the relevant

law /rules.

Respectfully Sheweth!

1.

That,'the appellant was appointed ‘as
Naib Qasid in the office of respondent

‘No.2 vide order dated 09.05.2001.

(Copy of appointment order is annexed

as annexure “A”).

That, during the service in the year

2008, a criminal case vide FIR No.19

dated 22.03.2008 under -sections
'419/420/468/471/477-A . PPC - r/w

5(2) PC Act P.S. ACE Kohistan in which .

he was COnVicted which remained

~ upheld upto the Supreme Court of

Paklstan

. (Copy of FIR is annexed as annexure
“B”). . .




That, later on, .consideringv the good

conduct - of the appellant, he was

released on payroll under probatiorial '

o release Act 1926/rules 1927/amended,
-~ rules 2011 Act '

That, after under;going the probation

period, appellant was released on the

Tiabilities vide order dated 02.02.2017..

(Copy of order is annexed as annexure

(‘C”).

. That, the absence of the appellant from
“duty for the period mentioned in the

~ impugned order was. -~ neither

deliberation rather beyond his control

as. he had been in prison from

22.09.2014 to 14.06.2016 in the -

aforesaid criminal case. After having -

-released, appellént ﬁléd_ an application

to respondent No.2 seeking permission |

to resume his duty but no order was .

passed thereon.

!

- (Copy of the applzcatton is annexed as

annexure “D ).

- That, respondent No.2 served a show

cause notice upon the appellant on
17.08.2017 ~in response thereto,
appellant  filed a detailed and

comprehensive reply but it was’




declared unsatisfactory and discarded

for no reason at all.

(Copies of show cause notice and reply

are annexed as annexure “E”).

That without hearing the appellant.

A'and against the due . process

respondent No.2 removed the services
of the appellant vide impugned order
dated 16.01. 2018

(Copy of _thé impugned order dated '

16.01.2018 is unnexed as annexure “F?). _

That, against the impugned order

- dated 16.01.2018, appellant filed a

departmental appeal with respondent

. No.1 but it has not been responded in

the stipulated period of time.

(Copy of the departmental appeal is

annexed as annexure “G”).

That, feeling aggrieved from- the
impugned order, appellant having no.
other remedy moves this Worthy
Tribunal for setting  aside  the
1mpugned order dated 16.01.2018 and
re-instatement into service with all
back benefits, inter alia, on the

following amongst the othér grounds: -




GROUNDS

That, admittedlyA appellant remained
behind the bér in the aforesaid -
criminal case with effect from
122.09.2014 to 14.06.2016 and n0'.
notice/show cause notice was ever got
, sefved' .upon" the appellant ‘through.
Superintendent Jail concerned so,
feferénce to thé;»previous’ show caﬁse'
notices in the impugned order is of no -

légal use.

That, admittedly, absence fromv dufy
‘had not been willful rather beyond the |
control of the appellant and this
absence period cénnot be termed as

willful absenée.

That, as per law/rules, the conviction
of a man released under the Good
Conduct Prisonérs Probational Release
Act 1s not regarded  as a
disqualification for government service,
vide letter No.20592-H-J dated 20t
Juhe, 1930 from the Home Seérétary.

(Copy of Rule is annexed as annexure
- “H”). - .




That, references to the previous show

cause notices mentioned in the

impugned order were also not got
served through any relative of the

appellant.

That, no sooner appellant was
released, he filed an application with-

respondenf No,2 seeking permission to

: resume his duties because till' then no

adverse order was passed against the
appellant rather the impugned order

has been passed after the release of the

" appellant.

That, no inquiry mentioned in the

impugned order has ever been.

_conducted rather no effort was made to
~ associate the appellant with the said

" inquiry.

That, respondents were under legal-
obiigation to permit the appellant to
resume his duties but to the utter
surprise and dismay he was removed

from the service which is totally illegal,

unlawful and against the due process.

That, the grounds mentioned in the

impugned order leading to the removal

of the appellant from service are also

not supported by any law on the




‘subject rather if the impugned order is
analyzed in the light of the law on

subject, it is in negation.

It is, therefore, most humbly
prayed that on acceptance of the -

| instant appeal, the impugned order/
~ notification dated 16.01.20-18 issued
by respondent No.2 may graciously be
declared illegal, unlawful, without
lawful authofity and of having no legal
éffect and the 4‘ appellant be 'ofderéd to

be reinstated into service with all back

benefits admissible under the relevant

law/rules.

Dated 12.05.2018 | gv/f |
- B Muhammad Nabi
......Appellant

T h |

ABDUL SABOOR KHAKD" -
Advocate High Court,
- Mansehra.
AFFIDAVIT. '

< I, Muhammad Nabi son of Gul Namir, Ex-Naib

Qasid BPS-03 at the office of District -
Population  Welfare  Officer, Mansehra,

appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath' that the contents of the"
foregoing -appeal are true and correct and

nothing has been concealed from this

Honourable Court.. o

'Dated 12.05.2018 f’//

ATTESTER | -+~ Muhammad Nabi
- " (DEPONENT)




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Servnce appeal No._ of 2018

Muhammad Nabi vovvveeeiiieeennnn, Appellant

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Director ~ General = Population = Welfare .

Department, Peshawar etc.........Respondents
SERVICE APPEAL

CORRECT AﬁDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT

Muhammad Nabi son of Gul Namlr Ex-Naib
Qasid BPS-03 at the office of District
Population Welfare Officer, Mansehra.

RESPONDENTS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Director ~ General Population ~ Welfare
Department, Peshawar.

District Populatlon Welfare Ofﬁcer Kohistan at
Dassu.

Dated 12.05.2018 Y /j

Muhammad Nabi
...... Appellant

ABOOR KHAN
Advocate High Court
Mansehra

a¥. | IS s L



POPULATION WELFARE DEP '\RTMENT
OFFlCE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFF!CER
. -ABBOTTABAD

y,§'wf

"+ 'F.No. 1 (8)/2000-2001/Admn: Abboltabad the__iMarch 2001,

] Subject: . OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AS _ NAIB QASID
b N THE POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT NWEP
With reference to histher apphcauon dale

(BPS-1)

- IMriMrs. MUHAMMAD NART' S/0_GUL NAMTR

is informed that

" - helshe has been selected for appointment as __ NAIB Q‘\bID on purely -temporary’

I ' basis In this Department on the term and condmons gnven below -

i )  Hisher appointment in: lhis Deparlment wsll -be on purely temporary basis and wili be

governed by the provision of lhe Civil, Servant- Acl, 1973, and Civi Setvanis
(Appointments, Prémotion&Transfer)Ruleé 1973 o

e
rentney o mee o on

. ). His/her appointment will not confer uoon him/her any claim for or tille to permanent
relentnon in this’ Department

” . ; Cody HelShe wﬂl be entilled to draw hislher pay in (BPS 1) {Rs. 1245-35- 1770) p!us usual
A - allowances as admissible under the ru!es L

"Iv') st/Her appomtmlent will be provxs(onal subject to production of Medical Fitness -
Cerufcate from the Civil Surqeonlf\ﬂedwal Superintend

gl {Concerned) DISTRICT
" HEADQUARTER HOSF’lTAL Kohlstap

=nd verilication of histher character and
) antecedents, HelShe wiil have to produce two character cemhcales from two ditferent
BPS-17 or above off‘ icers. ’

,,,,,,

at14 days noUce (wnthout assigning any reason or payin lieu mereot)
Vi) _He/She will not be allowed to leave the job unless histher resugnatnon is accepled and the
" Government dues, afany are realised.

vi)  He/She wm not be entitled to any TNDA {o join duty.
viii)

-

He/She'will be on probatlon for a penod of one year,

ix}  He/She will be qoverned. by 1he appropriate rules and regulation relating to duscuplmary
matters as enforced.

o

.PT.0




2. . ifthe offer of appomlment in the lerms and conditions given above- is acceplable to huvher,
hqlshe should submit his/her aoceptance in viriting and rnport for duty tc the Distast Population Welare
Ofﬁcer ohi stan W|th|n seven days after the .ece1pl of lmf Memorandum

. N ,1‘.‘_ . ) . ) . .

(Noor Badshah Khattak)
Dr trict Paputation Wellare Officer

'Muuammad. Nabi , | Aubotlabad.

Seo Teh: Dassu Di‘stt : Kohistan

ogx  forwarded to:- : '
1, . -P.St Secrelary Populatlon Weifare'-& Women Dev:éDepli: Goverrment of NW.F P Peshawar.

. i
2 ‘Director General Populanon Welfare Directorate N.W.F.P, Peshavz.: for informalion please
KT Accountant General Government of MLW.F.P, Pesha‘war
{-4? . Divisional Director Population Welfare Deparlment Hazara Division ABBOTTABAD. For

information please. .
District Account officer Kolii stan .
6. Section Officer (Admn-V) Mlmslry of Pepulation Wehare Gover —ent of Pakisan, istamabad for
B mforma“cn pleasé. ' |

i

7. Personal File of the Concemed
o o
5 ~
' L {Noor Bads
) Dlstrlct Dopuiatton Welfare Officer
S , §é{/hboumbad
VI ' . '
A
-
i
G .
"’\1,::‘ ~."‘ v . i
: A
c A
e
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\{’En- bk ‘ - \ ; SUR S
. OFFICE OF THE DISRTICT B ‘

PAROLE & PROBATION OFFICER : I
DISRTICT COURTS MANSEHRA. |

. No._/§ ' /p4 Dated _o2-02-20/7.

L 74/1//7)(@

 TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

T

i? ‘ , .~ Tt is certified that Muhammad Nabj s/o Gull Namir caste -
Ghakhail resident of SEO, Kohistan District Kohistan was released on parole
under the good conduct prisoners probational release Act, 1926/Rules,
1927/Amendéd Rules, 2011.by the order of Parole Release Committee, Home
and Tribal Affairs Department" of 14-06-2016. He remained under .
employment till 10-01-2017. : ' '

His conduct remained ‘satisfactory, therefore, he is released -

from t.he liabilities/_conditions qf licensg. - : : .
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POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER,
DASSU KOHISTAN -

F.No 1(2)/ 2917-18/Admn /2 42 /KH Dated, the : 17/08/2017
T0 ‘

Mr. Mohammad Nabi

Naib Qasid, District Population Welfare Office Kohistan.
Subject: . SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Reference to Deputy Director { Admn) letter F.N0.4(21)/2017/Admn/3748-50 dated Peshawar
,the19/06/2017 regarding inquiry report against Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naib Qasid BP5-2 of District
Kohistan . The inquiry conducted by DPWO Battagram found that you are convicted and sentericed by
Honourable Court of Anti corruption Abbottabad. ' -

1 Under section 420/bpc and to go under (3) years R.} and a fine of Rs: 100000/- one lac or in

default there of shall undergo six months 5.]
2 Convicted and sentenced under section 5(2)pc Act to pay a fine of Rs:100000/- (one lac) or

in default there of shall undergo six months S.| each.

The inquiry also found you wilful absent from duty w.e.f 15-10 2014 to 07-02-2017 in spite of
issuance of notices from time to time to join duty: Due to your prolong absence a notice under
section 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&D Ruies, 2011 was sent to you through post office on your
home address dated 03-07-2015 but no reply was received from you. Therefore another final notice
was issued in the newspapers daily Mushriq and daily Hazara News dated 11-09-2015 dirécting you
to attend the official duty within 15 days, but you did not attend the office

Now being the competent authority after having considered the report of inquiry officer. and
keeping in view your prolong absence, you are hereby served with the show cause notice that why a
major penalty removal from service under section 4(b}iii} of rules ibid above may not be imposed
on you. Therefore you are directed to submit reply positively with in 15 days.

Copy to:

1. PS to Advisor to CM for PWD, KP Peshawar. ]

2. PS to Secretary PWD, KP, for information please.

3. PSto Director General PWD,kp for information please.
‘4. PS to Deputy Commissioner Kohistan.

District Population Welfare Officer
Kohistan




Weifare Officer Kohistan.

Subject: - SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Kindly refer to you letter F.No. 1(2) / 2917-18/Ad/242/KH dated 17-08-2017
titled show cause notice, regarding my absence from duty W.e.f 15-10-2014 to
7-2-2017.

In this connection, it is submitted that my absence from duty for the above
mentloned period was neither deliberately nor at my own accord, but beyond my
means and control as | was behind the bar w.e.f 22/9/2014 to 14/06/2016 as a
result of decision of Peshawar high court on maligned tempering case of my
education documents. (Flag -1, Peshawar High Court Abbottabad Bench Jail
Warrant Page 1)

4 Later on considering my good conduct, | was released on parole under
probational released act 1926/rule 1927/amended rule 2011 act. (Flag 11-1926/
Rule pages 2 and Flag -Ill as parole upto02-02-2017 pages 1)';

As is evident from the contents of show cause notice, that the reported
absence.on my part was not willful, deliberates or at my own accord, rather an
incident to which my ill-wishers utilized as tool against me on maligned intention
and as a result, | was awarded punishment for a period of 3 years, which later on
relaxed and, | was released after remaining one year and nine months behind the
bar. .

| therefore request your good self to kindly consider my case sympathically
and the absence period be regularized and my arrival on duty may be accepted
W.e.f 07-02-2017 and | may also be allowed to be heard in person enabling me to
appraise my case before your good self.

Enls: As above alongwith copy of my application dated 07-02-2017.

: A
& Yogr’,s Obediently,
%é . Mu?g_ngmg‘q Nabi S/C.).Gul Namir
NG Naib Qasid DPW Office Upper

Kohistan.

N& Dpw®

(Q\-e—v/}\\'} -~ %‘lﬁ,g(p\?-

ae

The District Population, ' / % /%&@
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POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT S

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER,
DASSU KOHISTAN )

F.No 1(2)/2017-18/Admn [ 11§ / Y Dated, the 16/01/2018

| . , - Office Order/ Notification

‘ Reference to Deputy Director ( Admn) letter F.N0.4(21')2017/Admn/KC/7030-32 dated Peshawarar

,the14/12/2017 regarding inquiry report against Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naib Qasid BPS-3 of District
Kohistan. The inquiry conducted by DPWOQ Batagram proved.that Mr.Mohammad Nabi found
convicted and sentenced By Honourable Court of Anti corruption Abbottabad.

- -

1 Under section 420/ppc and to go under {3) years R.| and a fine of Rs: 100000/- one lac or
in default there of shall undergo six months S.| :
2 Convicted and sentenced under'section 5(2)pc Act to pay a fine of Rs:100000/- {one lac)

or in default there of shall undergo six months S.1 each.

~ Theinquiry also fou_nd him wilful\absent from duty w.&§ 15/10/2014 to 07/02/2017despite
~ issuance of notices from time to time to join duty. A show cause notice was issued to him vide
F.No:1(2) 2917-18/Admn/242/KH dated 17/08/2017 and his reply was found unsatisfactory.

Now being the competent authority 'after;having considered the report of the inquiry officer and
after Deputy Director {Admn) letter F.No 14(21)/2017/Admn /KC/7030-32 dated Peshawar the
14/12/2017 to this office, Mr. Muhammad Nabi S/O Gul Namir resident of Seo,Naib Qasid BPS-3
is liable for major penalty removal from service under section 4{b)(iii) of Government of Khyber
pakhtunkhwa E&D rules,2011. Therefore-keeping in view the above he is hereby removed from

3
3

Government service w.e.f 15/10/2014. |

District Population Welfare Officer
Kohistan

Copy to:

PS to Advisor to CM for PWD, KP Peshawar for information please.
PS to Secretary PWD, KP, for information please.

PS to Director General PWD KP for information please.

PS to Deputy Commissioner Kohistan for information please.
District Account officer Kohistan for information please.
Official concerned.

Master file.
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District palation Welfare Dffieer

_Kohistan




- Ae“ﬁ/

Subject:

m

‘BEFORE THE DIRECTOR GEN ERAL
POPULATION WELFARE DEPAR TMENT, KPK

PESHAWAR
REPRESENTATION/DEFARTMENTAL _ APPEAL
AGAINST IMPUGNED _OFFICE _ORDER/

NOTIFICATION F.l\%0.1(2)2017-lSI.AD?\'IN/-HS/
KH DATED 16.01.201811 PASSED BY DISTRICT

: |
POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER, KOHISTAN

oo
"WHEREBY APPELLANT _WAS REMOVED

FROM SERVICE UNDE!R SECTION 4(3)(”1) OF
GOVERNMENT _OF Kt¥ YBFR PAKHT UE\I\IIW

 E&D RULES, 2011 WEF 15102014,

1

Respected Sir,

1.

,’~I‘hat, the petitioner was duly
appointed againstr‘the post of Naib
Qasid (BPS-03) at the office of
District Populatlorj Welfare Officer,
l
\
|

That, Dlstnct Populatlon Welfare

Koh1stan

Officer, Kohistan vide order dated

16.01.2018 1mpose§1 major penalty

~of removal from | service w.e.f,

15.10.2014.

(Copy of order is éi:lzexcid herewith)..

That, no show causeénotice was
ever served upon th appellant nor

he was afforded an opportunity of
. . l ' -

- personal hearing. So, the cardinal

l
|

%/1//(/%




of Ad
Justice “Audi Altex

principle

violated hence, the

of

'm Parterm” was

ministration

impugned order

is liable to be set aside on this very

sole grdﬁnd.

That, the appellant was never
associated with any inquiry and
by

départment was at the back of the’

whatever was Idone “the

-appellant so, thé appellant has

been condemned Unheard.

That, the Aappelll'y' t was released
on probation which as per rules on
- the subject canrio.t be made basis
for imposition of major penalty of

removal from servi

[}

€.

That, Tnotice in the
newspapers as re:quired under rule
9 of KPK E&D Rules, 2011 was
published/i |

impugned

no public]

the
be

ever ssued  so,

order cannot

sustained in the eye of law.

That, the impugned order is illegal,
'discrim‘inatory and against the

principles of natural justice..

~ That, a‘pp‘ellantE mever remained

absent as alleged

in the impugned




order. No docum
brought on the
‘department in res

absence of the ap

entary proof was
record by the
pect of the willful

pellant from. duty.

It is, therefore, very humbly

- prayed that on ef_cceptance of the

instant

Repx;esenta"tion/

departmental

appeal, the impugned order dated
| .
'16,01.2018 passed by District

W

Population
Kohistan may ki

and the appella
into service with ¢

‘Dated 12.02.2018

elfare - Officer,
ndly be set aside
nt be reinstated

111 back benefits. -

o !
LS

.~ MUHAMMAD NABI
Ex-Naib Qasid,

- BPS-03
District Popu

at the office of
lation Welfare Officer .
Kohistan.

/7 e




@TlflE'GO’OD_CAQEIDUCTTPRISQNERS"PROB'A'TIONKL'REEEKSE*ABT_::?‘

(Punjab At No. X 01.1926) 8 ‘ _ -—5_____'_4_/,_,_.&/ X /4

[27th August, 1926].

An Act to provide for the release of good conduct prisoners on
conditions imposed by the [2]{Provincial Government].

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide for the conditional release

from prison of good conduct prisoners in certain cases before the

- completion of the term of imprisonment to which they have been

sentenced, and whereas the previous sanction of the Governor-General

under sub-section (3) of section 80-A of the Government of India Act has
been obtained ; ‘

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

. (1) “This Act maj) Be-calied the Good Conduct Prisoner's
Probational Release Act, 1926.

t[3]f§)1lt*extends*t‘o"the “Whole~of+the~Province~of ~the-[4][Khyber

(Pakhtunkhwa] except [5](Tribal-Areas].

(3) It shall come into force [BJon such date as the [7][Provincial

Government] may by notification appoint in this behalf.

2. Notwithstanding anything contained in section 401 of the Code of
Criminal Procedure, 1898, where a person is confined in prison under a
sentence of imprisonment, and it appears to the [8][Provincial
Government] from his antecedents or his conduct in the prison that be is
likely to abstain from crime and lead useful and industrious life, if he is
released from prison, the [9)[Provincial Government] may by license
permit him to be released on condition that he be placed under the
supervision or authority of a [10][servant of the state] or a secular ,
institution or of a person or society professing the same reli gion as the
prisoner, named in the license and willing to take charge of him.

Preamble.

Short title, extent
and
commencement.

Power of Govere-
ment to release by
licence on
conditions imposed
by it.
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'. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
‘ Appeal No:707 of 2018.

Muhammad Nabi ' : Appellent

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Director General Population
- Welfare Department, Peshawar etc........ e RESpondents

Joint para waise comments / Reply on behalf of Res’pondents.'

Respectfully sheweth,

- Comments on behalf of respondents Nos: 1 & 2 are submitted as under:
PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

1.That the appellant hes no cause of action to file the instant service appeal.
2.That the instant éppeai is time barred. Hence, fiable to be dismissed.

3.That the instant appeal is not maintainable in its present form as there is no
final order. - :

4.That the appellant has no locus standi to file instant service appeal.’

5.That the appellant has filed the present service appeal just to pressurize the
respondents.

6.That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands
- hence, not entitled for any relief and appeal is liable to be dismissed.

7.That the appellant is estopped to sue due to his own conduct.

8.That the instant service-appeal is not maintainable due to non-joinder and mis-
* joinder of necessary parties. :

9.That the appellant has suppressed the original facts frpm this Honorable
Tribunal hence, not entitled for any relief and instant service appeal is liable to
dismissed without any further proceeding.

10.That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing rules and policy of the
Provincial Government. :

11.That the respondents seek leave of this Honorable Tribunal to raise additionai
points at the time of hearing of Service appeai :

12.That all the proceedings have been done by the respondents as per law and
rule hence, appeal is liable to dismissed.

g
(>




FACTULAL OBJECTIONS

1. That the pera no 1 of the instant service appeal relates to service record of appellaht
that Muhammad Nabi S/O Gul Namir.was appointed as Naib Qasid BPS-01 in DPWOffice
Kohistan vide order F.No: 1(9)/2000-2001/Admn dated Abbottabad :02/05/2001.

2. In reply to pera no 2 of the instant appeal it is submitted that In the Year 2008, a
criminal case was registered against him vide FIR No: 19 dated: 22/03/2008 under
sections 419/420/468/471/477-A PPC r/w 5(2)PC Act P.S ACE Kohistan.

The honorable court of anti-corruption Abbottabad convicted and sentenced him under.

i). He is convicted under section 420/PPC and sentenced to go under (3) years R.I
and fine of Rs: 100.000/-(One Lac) or in default thereof shall undergo six months
S-I. ' . ]

il). He also convicted and sentenced under section 5(2) PC Act to pay a fine of Rs:
100.000/-(One Lac) or in default thereof shall undergo six months S.I. each.

3.That the pera no 3 of the service appeal is subject to proof. He claimed that he
was released on payroll under probational release act, 1926 / rules 1927 / amended -
rules 2011 Act.

4.That the pera no 4 of the appell pertains to record.

5.In reply to pera no 5 of the instant appeal it is submitted that he was found wilful
absent from duty w.e.f 15/10/2014 to 07/02/2017 in spite of issuance of notices from
time to time to join duty. Due to his prolong absence a notice under section 9 of Khyber
pakhtunkhwa E&D rules,2011 was sent to him through post office on his home address
dated : 03/07/2015 (copy enclosed Annex-A) but no reply was received from him.
Therefore another final notice was issUed in the newspapers daily Mushriq and daily
Hazara News dated 11/09/2015 (copy enclosed Annex-B) directing him to attend the
official duty within 15 days, but he did not attend the office. ‘

6.That the pera no 6 is incorrect hencé denied that DPWO Kohistan served him

showcase notice (copy enclosed Annex-C) under KP Government Servant (E&D) rules
2011, sub rule 14(4). :

7.That the pera no 7 is incorrect hence denied that after amply hearing the appellant

and following due process, he was removed from service under KP Government Servant
(E&D) rules 2011. T

8.That the pera no 8 of the instant appeal relates to records.

9.That the pera no 9 of the instant appeal relates to records.




- GROUNDS

a). In reply to ground of pera no (a) of instat service appeal it is submitted
that the appellant did not inform DPW-Office Kohistan about his
imprisonment. The remaining pera is incorrect hence denied.

b). The ground of pera no (b) is incorrect hence denied that he was found
wilful absent from duty w.e.f 15/10/2014 to 07/02/2017 in spite of issuance
of notices from time to time to join duty. Due to his prolong absence a notice
under section 9 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E&D rules,2011 was sent to him
through post office on his home address dated: 03/07/2015 but no reply was
received from him. Therefore another final notice was issued in the
newspapers daily Mushriq and daily Hazara News dated 11/09/2015 directing
him to attend the official duty within 15 days, but he did not attend the
office. ‘

c).. That the ground of pera (c) the appeal is incorrect hence denied.

d). That the ground of pera (d) is incorrect hence denied that all notices were
served to him on his home address and through newspapers.

e). That the ground of pera (e) is incorrect hence denied that a convicted
~ person cannot be retained in Govt. Service under KP Gowt, servant under
(E&D) rules 2011. '

f). That the ground of pera (f) is incorrect hence denied that DPW-Office
Kohistan received inquiry report against (copy enclosed Annex-D) Mr.
Muhammad Nabi Naib Qasid vide Deputy Director Admn PWD, Government of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar letter F.No: 4(21)2015-16/Admn/5326-88 dated
Peshawar: 25/11/2016 conducted by DPWO Batagram.

g). That the ground of peré (g) is incorrect hence denied that the competent
authority fulfilled all the codal formalities. ‘

h). That the ground of pera (h) is incorrect hence denied that the competent
authority fulfilled all the codal formalities.

Under the circumstances it is humbly requested that in the light of above
referred facts appeal in hand may please be dismiss '

Director General Populatipn Welfare Department
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa )
Peshawar
( Respondent No: 1)

( Respondent No: 2)
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POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT IR
OFFICE OF THE D'ISJ?RI-'CT'POPULATION WELFARE OFFIC'ER | .
‘ DASSU KOHISTAN - 5 E

F.No.1(2)/2014-15/Admn 4 Dated Kohistan the 15/10/2014

To
The Mr. Muhammad Nabi .
Naib Qasid office of the District population Welfare
Office Kohistan.

Subject: Explanation

It is state that you are found absent from duty since week and your
mobile phone found off ‘ ‘

You are therefore directed to attend the office receipt of explanation
latter. If not present to the undersigned strict disciplinary action well be taken against
you under the ryle,

(Akhter Zaman Mar(&at)
District Population Welfare Officer
Kohistan
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® POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER
" DASSU KOHISTARN

F.No.1 (2)/2014-15/Admn Dated Kohistan the 06/11/2014

To
The Mr. Muhammad Nabi,
Naib Qasid office of the District population Welfare
Office Kohistan.

Subject: 2™ Explanation

Reference to this office explanation No;1(2)/2014-15/Admn dated; o
15/10/2014 subject cited above. you are strictly directed to report the office but you
failed and no reply received to this office from your ends. It means you deliberately not
Lo attend the office.
Once again you are directed to attend the office otherwise disciplinary
action well be taken against you under the £ & D rule 2001.

| ( “
/ ' 4 (Akhter Zaman Marwat)
; e District Population welfare Officer
§ AL .
S Kohistan
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o POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT A
¥ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER
® DASSU KOHISTAN

F.NO.1(2)/2014-15/Admn Dated Kohistan the 05/12/2014

To
The Mr. Muhammad Nab,
Naib Qasid office of the District population Welfare
Office Kohistan. |

Subject: 3" Explanation

Reference to this office even Nos dated; 06/11/2014 subject cited above.
In this connection two numbers of explanations have been called from you but no reply

has been received to this office from yours ends. You are directed to report for duty
I otherwise show cause well be called from you. -

e
o

C

(Akhter Zaman Marwat)
District Population Welfare Officer
Kohistan

TS
RO AR

nis requiesied 6o stop the salery for the month

(Akhter Zaman Marwat)
District Population Welfare Officer
Kohistan
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RS (Akhtar Zaman Marw/at)
y) \pistrict Population Welfare Officer,

\ { - _KOHISTAN

L\

\

L (‘(A
POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMENT,
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER
DASSU KOHISTAN
F.N0.1(2)/2014-15/Admn:- Dated Kohistan the .5/ 7/ 2015
To,
The Mr. Muhammad Nabi,
Naib Qasid Office of the Distrrict Population Welfare
. Office Kohistan.
Subject:- ABSSENCE NOTICS.
Refer to this office letter of even number F.No.1(2)/2014~15/Admn:- dated 06-11-2014,
15-10-2014 and 05-12-2014 where in you were clled upon to explaint reason of your willfull absence
from duty no reply has been recevied from your end till date.
|
You are hereby directed to report for duty with in 15 days of issuaince of this notics
otherwise disciplanry asction will be taken against you under (E&D) rules 2011 Govt of K.P.K. f? ¢
- ’ "i\j v
N
(- L
_ | \ y
,\_J..-"\ {(Akhtar féman Marwat)
\} \‘\Disctrict Population Welfare Qfficer,
Copy to the:- '\\{/ - KOHISTAN
\
1- P.S Director General Population Welfare Department K.P.K Peshawar for information p!eas;le.

N
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‘ POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTIVIENT N eF,
) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER, if-i.w*
® | ~ DASSU KOHISTAN .

F.No 1(2)/ 2917-18/Admn . ‘ Dated, the : 17/08/2017

TO
Mr-. Mohammad Nabi , , i
Naib Qasid, District P.opulati'on Welfare Office Kohistan. |

Subject: SHOW CAUSE. NOTICE

Reference to Deputy Director ( Admn) lotter F.NO.4(2].]/2017/Admri/37?18l50 dated Peshawar ,the o
19/06/2017 regarding inquiry report against Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naib Qasid BPS-2 of District Kohistan,

. The inquiry conducted by DPWO Battagram found that you are convicted and sentenced by

Honourable Court of Anti corruption Abbottabad.

1 Under section 420/ppc and to go under (3) years R.| and a fine of Rs: 100000/- one lac or in
default there of shall undergo six months S.I ' _

2 Convicted and sentenced under section 5{2)pc Act to pay a fine of Rs:lOOOOO:/‘ (one lac) or
in default there of shall undergo six months S.1 each.

The inquiry also found you wilful absent from duty w.e.f 15-10 2014 to 07-02-2017 in spite of

issuance of notices from time to time to join duty. Due to your prolong absence a notice under

| section § of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa E£&D Rules, 2011 was sent to you through post office on your |
home address dated 03-07-2015 but no reply was received from you. Therefore another final notice
was issued in the newspapers daily Mushriq and daily Hazara News dated 11-09-2015 directing you
to attend the official duty within 15 days, but you did not attend the office .

!

|

Now being the competent authority after having considered the report of inquiry officer and
keeping in view your prolong absence, you are herchy served with the show cause notice that why a
major penalty removal from service under section 4(b)(iii) of rules ibid above may not be imposed
on you. Therefore you are directed to submit reply positively with in 15 days.

District Population Welfare Officer

Kohistan
Copy to:
1. PSto Advisor to CM for PWD, KP Peshawar.
2. PS to Secretary PWD, KP, for inform_ati(m please.
3. PSto Director General PWD,kp for information please.
4. PSto Deputy Commissioner Kohistan,

i
e o S
- / 1’) o ye ] e D

A L / o L Y
i K\_ i / "District Populat{on Welfaré Q_(fﬁ_ug%r
 Kohistdn [ % .
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DISTRICT POPULATION WELEFARE OFFICE ,,
BATTAGRAM .

AT .
kA YR K T
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Subject -
Memo:

the inquiry report regarding the FIR lodged against Mr. M
BPS-1in Anti Corruption police Station Dassu Kohistan for further process pldase

F No.1 (02)/2015-16/Admn/ W Dated the 7" Qct2016

. The Deputy Director (Admn) . \,\
-Population Welfare Depariment f// \O
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

. i
INQUIRY REPORT AGAINST MR.MUHAMMAD NABi NAIB QASID
DISTRICT KOHISTAN '

I have the honor to refer to the above cited subject-and to submit herewith
i Naib Qasid

v
(SAFDAR D)
DISTT: POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER

Qu Ve &€ BATTAGRAM

_ Copy lo. -

-4 PS to Advisor to CM for Population Welfare Department.
2. PSto Secretary PWD, Khyber Pakhlunkhwa for information please.
3. PS5 to Director General PWD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information please

| (SAFDAR MURAD)
DISTT. POPULATION WELFARE OFFICER




BNQUIRY REPORT N RESPECT OF MR. MOHAMMAD NABI S/0 GUL NAMIR R/O OF SEQ DISTRICT
KOHISTAN UNDER FiR LOADGED lN ANTI- CORRUPTION POLICE STATION DASSU

RECORD ANNEXED WITH REPORT,

1. Available Personal File of Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naib Qasid BPS-1 at DPW-OFFICE KOHISTAN

FROM PAGES 01 to 34,

2. Available Service book of Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naib Qasid BPS-1 at DPW-OFFICE KOHISTAN

. FROM PAGES 35 to 47.

3. ludgment of Mr. Azhar khan Special Judge ,Anti —Corruption under FIR no.2 dated 22.03.2008
U/S 420/PPC FROM PAGES 48-50.

4. Investigation Record File piven to undersigned by Anti-Corruption Police Station Dassu against

Vir. Mohammad Nabi FROM PAGES 51-86.

5. Persanal File and Service book of Mr. Mohammad Nabi Family Welfare Assistant {Male) BPS-5

is not available in recard in DPW-Office Kohistan.

REPORT

Mr. Mohammad Nabi Naiby Qasid BPS-1 District Population Welfare Officer Kohistan was
recruited on the post of Naib Qasid BPS-1 in District Population Welfare Office Kohistan dated
06/05/2001( Arrival Report is annexed at page 14 and academic credentials are annexed at pages

13,15,16,17) and served in DPW-Office Kohistan on this post of Naib Qasid till 28/04/2006.

The official applied for the post of Family Welfare Assistant (Male)BPS-5 vide application at

page 67 on advertisement vide pages 65-66 and was recruited to the post of Family Welfare Assistant

‘ Male BPS-S dated 29/04/2006 copy of offer of appointment is annexed at page 57 on academlc

credentials vide pages 67-74 and got his salary on the post of FWA-Male vide salary roll at pabc 79~

80.The officiat undzr reference also availed TA/D/\ privilege V|de page 81 to83,

<

Later on the verification of the academic credentials it was found that FA- DMC was declared
bogus and fake by t1e controlier of examination Allama Igbal Open University Istamabad attached vide

page55-56 in this situation oh the instructions of Deputy Director(Admn 4(35)/97-

05/Admn-Vol-XI dated 08/02/2007 at page 84, the official was dismissed from service and was directed

o\ -



7

et

g afbowances etc vide DPW-Office Kohistan letter no.(2) /Admn/2006 -2207/35-38
The official then deposited back an amount of Rs.5284/- in Government Treasury on

lﬁgbw—m_ot ennexed at page 86 and requested the DPW-Officer vide application on 23/12/06 at

N

55 Post him against the post of Naib Qasid BPS-1 from FWA-Male BPS-5.

Fhen official approached the service tribunal and filed appeal against his dismissal from the post

o8 SR Male) and the departmental reply to his appeal is annexed vide pages 59-64.The point which is

seyond the comprehension of undersigned, Population Welfare Department vide letter no 4(3r)/9/

&5/admn/Vol-Xi dated 10.06. 2008 annexed at 22-23 issued the directions of reinstatement of the

fficial not in his own cadre i.e. Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BPS-5 and he was actually reinstated in

s previous cadre i.e. Naib Qasid BPS-1 and posted against the vacant post of Naib Qasid BPS-1 District

Population Welfare Office Battagram. By examining the service book of the official it is clear that the

. . m
official was not dismissed from the po<‘.t of Naib Qasid so how come he is reinstated in n the same

— hrate e AT

annexed at page 41 Underssgned proposes an inquiry to ascertain the factual posmon of this

M
reinstatement process of Mr. Muhammad Nabi Family Welfare/ Assistant (Male) BPS-5

Mﬁm HE Bbac & geon
BPS-1.

to Naib Qasid

ST
A St
e

While on the other side Anti -Corruption Kohistan was pursuing complaint 568 against the

official and Anti-Corruption Police Dassu initiated inquiry against the official for production of

fake/bogus transcript of FA ~DMC of Allama lgbal Open Umver5|ty Islamabad for recruitment to the post
of Family Welfare Assistant (Male) and ultimately got recruited to the post mmutes of the selection

committee and list of interview is annexed at pages 75-78.

The Circle Officer Anti-Corruplion Dassu requested the then DPW-Office Kot Hstan for provision

of documents in respect of Mr. Mohammad Nabi $/0 Gul Namir for i nquiry proceedings in Anti-

Corruption Kohistan Dassu vide complaint no 568 dated 20/07/2016.District Population Welfare Officer

Kohistan vide letter no. 1(2}/Admn/2006-07 annexed at page 53 provided all the documents to the

concerned quarter for necessary action and then Antj =Corruption police Kohistan Lodged FIR against

Mr. Muhammad Nabi for forgery and losses incurred by Government Treasury in shape of his

recruitment to the post of Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BPS-S through his salary and other benefits.




i4  He is convicted under section 420/PPCand sentenced to undergo (3) years R.l with a fine of
%5 100,000/-(one Lac) or in default thereof shall undergo six months S.1.
31 Heis also convicted and senlenced under section 5{2) PC Act to Pay a fine of Rs.100,000/-

{one Lac)or in default thereof shall undergo six months 5.1 each.

The detailed judgment of the court of Azhar Khan, Special Judge, Anti-Corruption, Khyber
skhtunkhwa Abbottabad came on 28.07.2011 is annexed vide page 48-50. The official his served his

due in the Government Peénitentiary for the above sentence.

Thée where about of the Official is still unknown and is absent from duty as clearly reflected by
various DPW-Officer from time to time vide letters annexed at pages 6,7,8,9,10,11,12 Further inore it is
also stated that the Personal file and Service book of the official of Family Welfare Assistant {Male) BPS-
5 is not available in DPW-Office Kahistan neilther any entry of his recruitment to the post of family
Welfare Assistant (Male) from Naib Qasid BPS-1 was recorded in his existing service book of BPS-1 by

any DPW-Officer.

: Report and the attached facts are submitted for perusal please.
A ;
' SArDAR 7/{0/

District Population Welfare Officer
Battagram




SERVICE APPEAL No 707 of 2018

Muhamniad Nabi
e {@applicant)
VS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Director General Population Welfare Department
Peshawar etc
......... (Respondents)

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

We the following .res'pondent do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the
contents of reply/ comments are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and
nothing has been concealed from the Hon’able Tribunal.

A

Director General Population Welfare Department
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Respondent No.1

" District Popylation j fficer
Kohistan at Rass: '
Respondent No. 2

R O
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

/ST )19
No 17.8F ss Datedﬂ( / lo /\2019

To
: The District Population Welfare Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Kohistan at Dassu.
Subject: - ORDER IN APPEAL NO. 707/2018, MR. MUHAMMAD NABI.

[ am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of order dated 19.09.2019

passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance. L

Encl: As above . \

REGISTRAR *
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
- PESHAWAR.




WELFARE DEPARTMENT
FICE wm DISTRICT POPULATION WELFARE OFFECER
' QA‘SS@ KOHISTAN Sam e

=

L

"Fzmoﬁf(zy/zm%wﬁﬂmn/n{//cy .7 Dated Kohistan the, 26/09/2017

To . = — “

The Director General,
Population Welfare Department,’ :

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, R .
Peshawar. P CE GO S
. e ' ..
Subject: - _INOUIRY REPORT AGA HAMMAD NABI, NAIB OASID -
‘ DPW, OFFFICE KORISTAN/REQUEST FOR RE-INSTATMENT ON
PAYROLL. ‘ : ’ ,

Please refer to the Deputy Director (Admn), Population Welfare
Department letter F.No.4 (21)/2017/Admn/3748-50 dated Peshawar the 19/06//20117
on the subject cited above. In this connection it is stated that undersigned initiated
disciplinary action agamst the accused official under KP Government servant (E&D)

rules 2011 and served Upon. him a showcase notice’ ( c0py enclosed page A).

The accused offidial submitted his reply (copy enciosed page B), with tbe :

"equest 0 consider his case sympathetically and his absence period be regularized.,

The accused official alsopleaded that he was released on parole under the
good conduct p*'zsmers probational relesse Act, 19"6/ Rulesi927/Amended Rules 2011( -

. copy enciosed § at page 1, Fiag Wi. The accused is pledding thathis release on parole as cU
- mentioned above enables him to be not disqualified from Govemment service (copy
- enciosed page -1 flag ii referring highlighted portion).

The undersigned may please be guided with 2 lngal opinion / view from
the relevant quarter i.e. law department on the matter that whether this convicted
emplovee as mentioned in the Showcause natice could be retamed in govemment
service under the Good Conduct prisoners probational reiease act’ 1526

Copy ta:-

1. Deputy Director (Adman) with- reference to his letter cned above for
_ information please.

District Population Welfare ¢ Ofﬁcer
Kohistan




